Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECC (Rev. 10/02) 01-14-2004 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 21359 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → jinal documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States Patent and Trad 102645438 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): **EDR Corporation** Name: EDR Media L.L.C. 4 (3 % Internal Address: Association Street Address: 4560 South Decatur Boulevard ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89103 Ohio Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other ___ 🗌 Yes 🛛 No Association _____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership ______ Corporation-State Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Yes designation is Execution Date: <u>December 17, 2003</u> (Designations must be a separate document from ☐ Yes ⊠ N Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/010,435 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter N. Lalos 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosher, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1615 L Street, NW, Suite 850 19-4375 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is ærue copy of the original document. December 30, 2003 Peter N. Lalos Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0333 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EDR Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of

the State of Ohio, having had its principal place of business at 23330 Commerce Park Road, in

the City of Cleveland and State of Ohio, was the owner of the Service Mark EDR for use with

business marketing consulting services; custom design of electronic media, namely design and

integration of computer and audiovisual hardware and software for others; computer services,

namely, designing and implementing web sites, interactive kiosks and multimedia programs for

others; and product development for others, and U.S. Service Mark Registration Application,

Serial No. 76/010,435, filed March 27, 2000, therefor; and

WHEREAS, on the 21st day of August, 2003, said EDR Corporation sold, assigned and

transferred and the rights to said Service Mark and said U.S. Service Mark Registration

Application unto EDR Media LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Nevada, having its principal place of business at 4560 South Decatur

Boulevard, Suite 202, in the City of Las Vegas and the State of Nevada; and

WHEREAS it is the desire and intention of said EDR Corporation to acknowledge,

confirm and ratify said sale, assignment and transfer of the rights to said Service Mark and said

U.S. Registration Application therefor unto said EDR Media, LLC.

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of Ten Dollars (U.S. \$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said EDR

Corporation, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer, nunc pro tunc as of the 21st

day of August, 2003, unto said EDR Media LLC, its entire right, title and interest in and to said

Service Mark EDR, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith,

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0334

said U.S. Service Mark Registration Application, Serial No. 76/010,435, filed March 27, 2000, therefor and any registration issuing on said Application, and the right to recover for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said EDR Corporation has caused this assignment to be executed by its proper officer hereunto duly authorized.

EDR Corporation

Peter T. Vrettas, President

Date: December 17, 2003

RECORDED: 12/30/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002896 FRAME: 0335